

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3498 OF 2006

R. BALAVARTHI RAJU & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. NAGARAJAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalopathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is allowed. The applicants - appellants are permitted to withdraw the Civil Appeal No.3498 of 2006. The appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
|COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3498 OF 2006

R. BALAVARTHI RAJU & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

S. NAGARAJAN ...RESPONDENT

ORDER

An application has been filed by the appellants seeking to withdraw the appeal on the ground that the parties have arrived at a settlement out of court voluntarily and with the knowledge of all the appellants, without any compulsion or pressure. A letter Annexure A-1 is attached to the application indicating that all the appellants have indeed settled, as stated in the

application.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent, who is present in Court, has no objection if the appeal is permitted to be withdrawn.

In view of the above, the application is allowed. The applicants - appellants are permitted to withdraw the Civil Appeal No.3498 of 2006. The appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....,J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....,J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 30, 2013